UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DISH NETWORK L.L.C. Petitioner

v.

DRAGON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2015-00499 Patent 5,930,444

Before NEIL T. POWELL, STACEY G. WHITE, J. JOHN LEE, Administrative Patent Judges.

WHITE, Administrative Patent Judge.

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Dragon Intellectual

Property, LLC hereby appoints the following as its attorney to transact all business

in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-

captioned inter partes review:

Backup Counsel:

Timothy Devlin (Reg. No. 41,706) Devlin Law Firm LLC 1306 N. Broom Street, Suite 1 Wilmington, DE 19806 Telephone: (302) 449-9011 Facsimile: (302) 353-4251 tdevlin@devlinlawfirm.com

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Dragon Intellectual Property, LLC.

Signature:

By: <u>Timothy Devlin</u>

Title: <u>Patent Attorney</u>

Date: <u>11/23/2015</u>

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is certified that a copy of the foregoing has been served on Petitioner via

electronic mail transmission addressed to the persons at the addresses below:

Eliot Williams (Reg. No. 50,822) G. Hopkins Guy (Reg. No. 35,886) BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. eliot.williams@bakerbotts.com hop.guy@bakerbotts.com

Date: November 23, 2015

/s/ Kai Zhu

Kai Zhu (Reg. No. 64,586)